	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 07 - 28	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
2406	10328			
7		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
i	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	1		
7	William Steven Hill	Name: Vaira Wheel, Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
	Execution Date(s) July 8, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 133 Echo Ave. #4		
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merger	City: Oakland		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA		
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94611		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/381,732	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
07/27/	DOG DBYRNE 00000010 11381732	Co. in		
01 FC:	740.00 OP Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐Yes ✓No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Earle Jennings	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 8 Kenyon Ave	✓ Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: Kensington	8. Payment Information		
	State: CA Zip: 94708	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Phone Number: (510) 559-9074			
	Fax Number: (510) 559-2970	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Email Address: ewj@ix.netcom.com	Authorized User Name		
	0 Signaturas Silvina	h.m. 40, 2000		
	Signature: Signature	July 13, 2006 Date		
	- V			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Earle Jennings

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASS	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		WHEL-001	WHEL-001	
				10.	
Whereas, I,William	Steven Hill	of Seattle	WA	, hereafter	
referred to as applicant		rtain new and useful improv /HEELBARROW	/ements in		
for which an ap	pplication for a Unitember 11 / 38	ed States Patent was filed o 1,732 .	n May 4, 2006	,	
		ed States Patent was execu		, and	
Whereas, Vajra Wheel,	Inc.	of Oakland, CA	he	rein referred to	
		3 Echo Avenue #4			
sirous of acquiring the					
Now, therefore, in cons	ideration of the sun	m of <u>one</u> dollars (\$_	1.00), the receipt	whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other	good and valuable	consideration, I, the applic	cant, by these presents o	do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said a	assignee the full and	d exclusive right to the said	invention in the United	States and the	
		and all Patents which may be			
		nissioner of Patents and Tra		•	
		title, and interest in and to			
		resentatives, to the full end		·	
		ne would have been held by		•	
been made.	· -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Executed this	148	day of & f>	, ₂₀ &	۵(
at UPS,	315 (st	- Ave. Southe	- WA	118	
1		- Willie	(Signature)	11970	
State of () ash; note County of K: ng	SS:	A 1 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11	(5.5		
Before me personally and acknowledged the	appeared said	Uilliam Hill It to be his free act and deed	this 8	`	
day of Ja(V	TAN GARAGA	1/1	100 May		
Seal	The state of the s	127	CKAN (YEI	<u>/</u>	

Burden Hour Statement: This four sestimated to take 1.1 ho; is to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time as are regulied to complete his form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO 100T SIND FEES OR COMPLETE FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 018128 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 07/24/2006